

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1031-19, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: James Bradley, Building Inspector, Grade 517N, \$21.900 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective October 14, 2019, and ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointment of: Russell Mehnert, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 518N, \$23.510 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective September 4, 2019. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

James Bradley, Building Inspector, Grade 517N, \$21.900 hourly in the Division of Building Inspection, effective October 14, 2019.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor be and hereby is ratified:

Russell Mehnert, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 518N, \$23.510 hourly in the Division of Engineering, effective September 4, 2019.

Section 3 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: